N O OB WDN P

2018 EDCOUCH/RGVGCA INVITATIONAL
VARSITY GOLF TOURNAMENT

TEAM RESULTS
Brownsville Veterans
Edinburg High

PSJA High

Edinburg Vela
Donna North
Edinburg North
PSJA North

340
370
361
367
487
454
523

330
353
371
382
478
NS
NS

GIRLS RESULTS

= 670
= 723
= 732
= 749
= 965
= NT
= NT

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

Mia Lerma (Mission High)

Madi Ozuna (Edinburg High)
Fahtima Avila (Brownsville Veterans)

Anisa Nieto (Brownsville Veterans)
Gigi Ramirez (Brownsville Veterans)
Rinelle Richie (PSJA High)

Alexis Rodriguez (Brownsville Hanna)
Jackie Ornelas (Edinburg Vela)
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Olivia Garza (Harlingen High)
10 Karen lIzaguirre (Edinburg North)

Date: November 16-17, 2018 (Fri-Sat)
Field: 49 players

Course: Monte Cristo GC (Edinburg)

Par: 71

Day 1: Sunny and Calm but Cool 62°

Day 2: Partly Cloudy, Breezy, Fair 71°

TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

49 players in the field

INDIVIDUALS
1 Mia Lerma (Mission High)
16 lliana Alvarado (Mission High)
dnf Miranda Neagle (Mission High)
41 Dheila Sosa (Brownsville Rivera)
35 Dafne Resendiz (Brownsville Rivera)
11 Cecilia Velasquez (Brownsville Lopez)
21 Stephanie Gonzalez (Brownsville Lopez)
dnf Dulce Lopez (Brownsville Lopez)
26 Nayeli Rodriguez (San Benito)
31 Larissa Rodriguez (San Benito)
30 Kayleigh Quintero (San Benito)
9 Olivia Garza (Harlingen High)
7 Alexis Rodriguez (Brownsville Hanna)
28 Nevaeh Reyes (PSJA High)
29 Yazanet Ybarra (Edcouch-Elsa)
25 Savana Villarreal (Donna High)
dnf Brittany Garza (Donna High)
39 Audrey Yanez (Donna High)

72
72
74
84
82
80
80
85
87
96

72
97
NS
140
119
92
102
125
100
119
106
87
80
108
100
102
101
126

65
71
74
79
82
88
85
85
87
87

65
93
100
123
111
92
93
NS
109
104
113
87
89
104
113
101
NS
124

137
143
148
163
164
168
169
170
174
183

137
190
NT
263
230
184
195
NT
209
223
219
174
169
212
213
203
NT
250



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

49 players in the field

1st Brownsville Veterans 2nd Edinburg High
3 Fahtima Avila 74 - 74 =] 148 2 Madi Ozuna 72 - 71 =] 143
5 Gigi Ramirez 82 - 82 =| 164 19 Danelly Trevifio 97 - 96 = 193
4 Anisa Nieto 84 - 79 =| 163 12 Laura Lopez 97 - 90 = 187
27 Andrea Garcia 113 - 98 = 211 24 Taylor Garcia 104 - 96 = 200
21 Fabiola Nifio 100 - 95 = 195 32 Stephanie Trujillo 110 - 114 = 224
TEAM TOTAL: 340 - 330 = 670 TEAM TOTAL: 370 - 353 = 723
3rd PSJA High 4th Edinburg Vela
6 Rinelle Richie 80 - 88 = 168 8 Jackie Ornelas 85 - 85 = 170
14 Emily Hernandez 95 - 93 = 188 16 Marissa Gonzalez 98 - 92 = 190
12 Angela Martinez 93 - 94 = 187 19 Leanna Zamora 90 - 103 = 193
15 Abigail Martinez 93 - 96 = 189 23 Erika Romero 94 - 102 = 196
38 Victoria Hernandez 124 - 122 = 246
TEAM TOTAL: 361 - 371 = 732 TEAM TOTAL: 367 - 382 = 749
5th Donna North 6th Edinburg North
33 Veliciti Pedraza 116 - 112 = 228 10 Karen lzaguirre 9% - 87 = 183
36 Viviana Aguirre 120 - 113 = 233 34 Jessica Dreyer 110 - 119 = 229
37 Larissa Hernandez 120 - 123 = 243 dnf Yesenia Gomez 120 - NS = NT
40 Giselle Ramon 131 - 130 = 261 dnf Emilia Rodriguez 128 - NS = NT
TEAM TOTAL: 487 - 478 = 0965 TEAM TOTAL: 454 - NS = NT
7th PSJA North
16 Samantha Raygoza 98 - 92 = 190
dnf Araceli Hernandez 116 - NS = NT
dnf Jackie Villasefior 155 - NS = NT
dnf Gisela Flores 154 - NS = NT

TEAM TOTAL: 523 - NS = NT
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dnf
dnf
dnf
dnf

INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total
Mia Lerma (Mission) INDIVIDUALS 72 65 137
Madi Ozuna Edinburg High 72 71 143
Fahtima Avila Brownsville Veterans 74 74 148
Anisa Nieto Brownsville Veterans 84 79 163
Gigi Ramirez Brownsville Veterans 82 82 164
Rinelle Richie PSJA High 80 88 168
Alexis Rodriguez (Br. Hanna) INDIVIDUALS 80 89 169
Jackie Ornelas Edinburg Vela 85 85 170
Olivia Garza (Harlingen) INDIVIDUALS 87 87 174
Karen lzaguirre Edinburg North 96 87 183
Cecilia Velasquez (Br. Lopez) INDIVIDUALS 92 92 184
Laura Lopez Edinburg High 97 90 187
Angela Martinez PSJA High 93 94 187
Emily Hernandez PSJA High 95 93 188
Abigail Martinez PSJA High 93 96 189
lliana Alvarado (Mission) INDIVIDUALS 97 93 190
Samantha Raygoza PSJA North 98 92 190
Marissa Gonzalez Edinburg Vela 98 92 190
Danelly Trevifio Edinburg High 97 96 193
Leanna Zamora Edinburg Vela 90 103 193
Fabiola Nifio Brownsville Veterans 100 95 195
Stephanie Gonzalez (Br. Lopez) INDIVIDUALS 102 93 195
Erika Romero Edinburg Vela 94 102 196
Taylor Garcia Edinburg High 104 96 200
Savana Villarreal (Donna High) INDIVIDUALS 102 101 203
Nayeli Rodriguez (San Benito) INDIVIDUALS 100 109 209
Andrea Garcia Brownsville Veterans 113 98 211
Nevaeh Reyes (PSJA) INDIVIDUALS 108 104 212
Yazanet Ybarra (Edcouch-Elsa) INDIVIDUALS 100 113 213
Kayleigh Quintero (San Benito) INDIVIDUALS 106 113 219
Larissa Rodriguez (San Benito) INDIVIDUALS 119 104 223
Stephanie Truijillo Edinburg High 110 114 224
Veliciti Pedraza Donna North 116 112 228
Jessica Dreyer Edinburg North 110 119 229
Dafne Resendiz (Br. Rivera) INDIVIDUALS 119 111 230
Viviana Aguirre Donna North 120 113 233
Larissa Hernandez Donna North 120 123 243
Victoria Hernandez Edinburg Vela 124 122 246
Audrey Yafiez (Donna High) INDIVIDUALS 126 124 250
Giselle Ramon Donna North 131 130 261
Dheila Sosa (Br. Rivera) INDIVIDUALS 140 123 263
Yesenia Gomez Edinburg North 120 NS NT
Emilia Rodriguez Edinburg North 128 NS NT
Araceli Hernandez PSJA North 116 NS NT
Jackie Villasefior PSJA North 155 NS NT




dnf
dnf
dnf
dnf

Gisela Flores PSJA North 154 NS NT
Miranda Neagle (Mission) INDIVIDUALS NS 100 NT
Dulce Lopez (Br. Lopez) INDIVIDUALS 125 NS NT
Brittany Garza (Donna High) INDIVIDUALS 101 NS NT




